

## Nebraska Public Power District

GENERAL OFFICE
P O BOX 499 COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA 68601-0499
TELEPHONE (402) 564-8561

NLS8800293 June 3, 1988

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

Subject: Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance

Cooper Nuclear Station

NRC Docket No. 50-298, DPR-46

Gentlemen:

Enclosed, for your information and use, are two (2) copies of Endorsement No. 62 to our Mutual Atomic Energy Liability Underwriters Policy No. MF-70 and Endorsement No. 78 to Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance Association Policy No. NF-200. These endorsements reflect the change in Cooper's 1987 Engineering Rating Factor for our Nuclear Liability Insurance.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact my office.

Sincerely,

6. A. Trevors Division Manager Nuclear Support

/rg Enclosure

cc: Regional Office Region IV - USNRC

> Resident Inspector Cooper Nuclear Station

8806100286 880603 PDR ADOCK 05000298 W001

#### NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE

#### MUTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS

It is agreed that Items 1 and 2 of Endorsement No. 58

# ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT CALENDAR YEAR \_\_\_\_\_\_ 1987\_\_\_\_

a	re amended to read:
	1. ADVANCE PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Advance
	Premium due the companies for the period designated above
	is: \$ 111,165.00 .
	2. STANDARD PREMIUM AND RESERVE PREMIUM: In the absence of
	a change in the Advance Premium indicated above, it is agreed
	that, subject to the provisions of the Industry Credit Rating
	Plan, the Standard Premium is said Advance Premium and the
	Reserve Premium is: \$ 83,811.00 .
	Additional Premium: \$ 3,200.00
	This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original Endorsoment having the endorsement number and being made part of the Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) as designated hereof. No insurance is afforded hereofiler.  John I. Quattrooff Vice President Liability Underwritter.  American Nuclear Insurers
Effective Date this Endorsem	of ent
Issued to	Nebraska Public Power District
Date of Issue	April 26, 1988
	For the Subscribing Companies
	MUTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS
	By 6.8. 200 1
Endorsement No	62 Countersigned by Authorized Representative

#### NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE

### MUTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS

## 

1	t is agreed that Items 1	and 2 of Endorsement No. 58	
a	re amended to read:		
	1. ADVANCE PREMIUM: I	t is agreed that the Advance	
	Premium due the compani	es for the period designated above	
	is: \$ <u>111,165.00</u>		
	2. STANDARD PREMIUM AN	D RESERVE PREMIUM: In the absence	of
	a change in the Advance	Premium indicated above, it is ag	reed
	that, subject to the pr	ovisions of the Industry Credit Ra	ting
	Plan, the Standard Prem	ium is said Advance Premium and th	e
	Reserve Premium is: \$_	83,811.00	
	Additional Premium: \$_	3,200.00	
Effective Date	of	This is to certify that this is a true copy of the Endorsement having the endorsement numb of the Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility ignated version. No Insurance is afforded for John L. Grocch, Vice Product Liability American Nocker Insurers.	er and being made part y Form) as des- eunder. ns
this Endorsen	1 1007	To form a part of Police	y No. MF=70
Issued to	Nebraska Public Power Di	strict	
Date of Issue	April 26, 1988		
	,	or the Subscribing Companies	
		UTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UND	RWRITERS
		1 3. Quit	A-1
Endorsement N	62	Countersigned by Authorized Repr	esentative

ME-36

# Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

# ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT CALENDAR YEAR 1987

It is agreed that Items 1 and 2 of Endorsement No. \_\_74

	are amended to read:
	1. ADVANCE PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Advance
	Premium due the companies for the period designated above
	is: \$ <u>382,902.00</u> .
	2. STANDARD PREMIUM AND RESERVE PREMIUM: In the absence of
	a change in the Advance Premium indicated above, it is agreed
	that, subject to the provisions of the Industry Credit Rating
	Plan, the Standard Premium is said Advance Premium and the
	Reserve Premium is: \$ 288,681.00 .
	Additional Premium: \$ 11,021.00 .
	This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part of the Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) as designated hereon No Insurance is afforded hereother.  John L. Quatrocco Vice President Liability Underwriting American Nuclear Insurers
ffective Date of this Endorsements	
ate of Issue	April 26, 1988 For the Subscribing Companies
	By From
	78 Countered by Michael Manager

NE-36

## Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

## ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT

	CALENDAK TEAP	K <u>1987</u>
I+ ic a	greed that Items 1 and 2 of	f Endorsement No. 74
		chaor sement No.
	nded to read:	
1. A	DVANCE PREMIUM: It is agre	eed that the Advance
Premi	um due the companies for th	he period designated above
is:	\$ 382,902.00	
2. S	TANDARD PREMIUM AND RESERVE	E PREMIUM: In the absence of
a char	nge in the Advance Premium	indicated above, it is agreed
that,	subject to the provisions	of the Industry Credit Rating
Plan,	the Standard Premium is sa	aid Advance Premium and the
Reser	ve Premium is: \$ 288,68	1.00
Addit	ional Premium: \$ 11,02	1.00
	Endorsement h	by that this is a true copy of the original chaving the endorsement number and being made part Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) as deschi. No insurance is afforded her funder.
Effective Date of this Endorsement	January 1, 1987 12:01 A.M. Standard Time	To form a part of Policy NoNF-200
Issued to Nebraska P	ublic Power District	
Date of Issue April 2	6, 1988	For the Subscribing Companies
		By From
		General Manager /
Endorsement No 78	Counter	signed by

NE-36